MW 7-31-44

Docket No. 18888 90

			Docket No.	18898.89
DRM PTO-1595 (Modified) Rev. 6-93) 08 - 03 - 19		9 SH	EEMILIF	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar		Y	MM. JUL	Patent and Trademark Office
P08/REV02 Tab settings → → ▼				
To the Honorable Commissioner of	101108327	,	e attached origin	nal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):			address of receiv	
ROBERT M. LEE TRUST			NTING WADI D	
		Name: nu	NTING WORLD	LLC
		Internal Add	ress:	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment □	Merger	Street Addre	ess: 1117 GATO	OR WAY
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name			
☐ Other		City: SPARKS State: NV ZIP: 89431		
Execution Date: JUNE 25, 1999		Additional name	(a) 9 addraga(aa)	
		Additional name	e(s) & address(es)	attached?
4. Application number(s) or registration nu	, ,			
If this document is being filed together v	with a new application,	the execution d	ate of the applica	ation is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
		Des. 383,986	1	
		ISSUED)	
		9/23/97		
Α	Additional numbers attach	ed? 🔲 Yes	⊠ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
concerning docurnent should be mailed	:			
Name: CAROLINE H. MEAD, ESQ.		7 Total fee (37	CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Internal Address: SUITE 300		7. Total loc (o)	011(0.41)	40.00
		☐ Enclose	d	
		☑ Authoriz	ed to be charged	to deposit account
Street Address: ONE MARITIME PLA	17.4			
Street Address. Site MARTINE LAZA		8. Deposit account number:		
	-	07-1850		
City: SAN FRANCISCO State:	CA ZIP: 94111			
8/02/1999 DNGUYEN 00C00270 071850 383986	DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE		
1 FC:581 40.00 CH) -			
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, of the original document. 	the foregoing informat	ion is true and o	correct and any a	nttached copy is a true copy
MARY DOUGHERTY	-21	/ JS <		JULY 30, 1999
Name of Person Signing		Signature	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	
	ages including cover she		and document:	4 Date
				21 FRAME: 0977

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, the Robert M. Lee Trust, a trust organized and existing under the laws of the State of Nevada with its principal place of business at 8555 Dieringer Drive, Reno, Nevada 89411, United States of America (the "Assignor") obtained the United States Patents shown in Attachment A (the "Patents"), and is the sole owner of all rights, title and interest in and to the Patents; and

Whereas, Hunting World LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Delaware with a principal place of business at 1117 Gator Way, Sparks, Nevada 89431 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest in and to the Patents;

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all rights, title and interest in and to the Patents, to the full end of the term for which the Patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignee hereby accepts all rights, title, and interests assigned herein.

Assignor hereby authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and all duly constituted authorities of foreign countries, to deliver to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all official documents and communications as may be warranted by this Assignment.

Assignor will upon Assignee's request execute and deliver such other instruments and do and perform such other acts and things as may be reasonably necessary or desirable for effecting the purposes of this Assignment.

executed on the 25th day of June	used this document to be duly , 1999.
Assignor:	Assignee:
Robert M. Lee Trust	Hunting World LDC
ву: ////////////////////////////////////	By:
Name: Robert M. Lee	Name: Ken Kami yoshi
Title: Trustee	Ken Kamiyoshi Title: Manager
	Manager

ATTACHMENT A

ROBERT M. LEE TRUST U.S. PATENT TO BE ASSIGNED TO HUNTING WORLD LLC

TTLE	PATENT NO.	REG. DATE	STATUS
WRISTWATCH	Des. 383,986	09/23/97	ISSUED

111/176187.01.00

061099/2149/18898.00089

PATENT REEL: 010121 FRAME: 0979

Graham & James LLP



July 30, 1999

EXPRESS MAIL LABEL NO. EJ304323441US

Box ASSIGNMENT Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: Request for Recordation of Assignment Attorney Docket No. 18898.89

Dear Commissioner:

Enclosed for filing on behalf of our client, Hunting World LLC, are the following documents:

- 1. The original plus one copy of a Recordation Cover Sheet for the assignment of Patent No. Des. 383,986 from The Robert M. Lee Trust to Hunting World LLC dated June 25, 1999;
- 2. The original Assignment as signed by both parties; and
- 3. One postage stamped, return postcard.

Please date stamp and return the enclosed self-addressed, stamped postcard to indicate receipt of the enclosed documents.

A California Registered Limited Liability Partnership Including Professiona Corporations

Attorneys

One Maritime Plaza Suite 300 San Francisco, CA 94111-3492 Tel: (415) 954 0200 Fax (415) 391 2492

Direct to

954 0240

Internet mdougherty@gj.com Graham & James IJP

Los Angeles New York Orange County Palo Alto Sacramenth San Francisco Washington, CC

Berjing l Jaken

Londoi Milah

Deacons Graham & James

Bangkes (1) Harron He Chi Mir (4) es Bong Kono Jakarta Singapon Tarbe

Brisband Cariberia Melbourni Perth Sydnes

Affiliated Offices

Brussein Bucharnst Dusse opt Jeddah Kuwat Biyadh Seattle Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks July 30, 1999 Page 2

The Commissioner is authorized to charge the \$40.00 filing fee plus any deficiencies or other amounts due to our Deposit Account No. 07-1850. An extra copy of the Recordation Cover Sheet is enclosed for this purpose.

Very truly yours,

GRAHAM & JAMES LLP

Ву

Mary R. Dougherty

Paralegal

Enclosures MRD/mrd

cc: Mr. Ken Kamiyoshi

Mr. Ken Hosomi

Thomas Woofter, Esq.

Maureen Bennett, Esq.

Caroline Mead, Esq.

Francine, Hanson, Esq.

Our File: 18898.89

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as Express Mail in an envelope addressed to: Box Assignment, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231 on July 30, 1999.

By: Mary Dougherty

Signed:

Dated: July 30, 1999

Express Mail No.: EJ304323441US